
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

Health and Human Services Agency, Mental Health Division, recommending the Board authorize the
Chair to sign Amendment IV to Agreement for Services 454-S1010 with Willow Glen Care Center for
the provision of residential treatment services for mentally ill adults by increasing the maximum
compensation by $181,000 for a not-to-exceed amount of $540,000 and extending the end term date
from April 14, 2013 to June 30, 2013.
BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost…………… $540,000

Original Agreement.……………… $57,470

Amendment I………………..……. No Increase

Amendment II…………………….. $217,530

Amendment III……………………. $84,000

Amendment IV …………………… $181,000

Total Funding Available ….……… $540,000

Change To Net County Cost…… $0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost
There is no Net County Cost associated with this Agreement.  Sufficient appropriations were included
in the Fiscal Year 2012-13 budget.

Background
Agreement 454-S1010 with Willow Glen Care Center for the provision of residential treatment
services for mentally ill adults was approved and executed by the Purchasing Agent on May 25, 2010
with a maximum obligation of $57,470 and a term of April 15, 2010 to April 14, 2013.  The Purchasing
Agent signed Amendment I on April 6, 2011, which incorporated new daily rates.  Amendment II was
approved by the Board of Supervisors on June 14, 2011, increasing the maximum obligation to
$275,000.  Amendment III was approved by the Board of Supervisors on September 4, 2012,
increasing the maximum obligation to $359,000 with no change to term or scope of services.
Amendment IV to Agreement 454-S1010 increases the maximum obligation to $540,000 due to
higher than anticipated usage, makes incidental changes to update contact information, and extends
the end term date from April 14, 2013 to June 30, 2013 to allow sufficient time for negotiation of a
new Agreement.

Reason for Recommendation
Approval of Amendment IV will ensure continuity of residential treatment services for mentally ill
adults.

File #: 11-0593, Version: 3

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/29/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-0593, Version: 3

Action(s) to be taken following Board approval
1.      Chair to sign two (2) original Amendments IV to Agreement 454-S1010.
2.      Board Clerk's Office to return one (1) signed original Amendment IV to HHSA at 3057 Briw
Road, Contracts Unit.
3.      HHSA to distribute documents as appropriate.

Contact
Don Ashton, Assistant Director

Concurrences
County Counsel and Risk Management

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/29/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

